Director of the U.S. Patent RECORDATION FOR and Trademark Office PATENTS Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						
			Attorney Docket No. 1	13 <u>154</u>		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
A. Name of conveying parties: Shigeru HOYASHITA Yasuyuki IKEGAMI Kazuhiro SUMI		SAGA U 1, HONJ	address of receiving party: UNIVERSITY O-MACHI, CITY, SAGA PREF., JAPA	AN		
B. Additional name(s) of conve	eying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additiona	l name(s) & address(es) attach ☐Yes ☑ No	ed?		
⊠ Assignment	☐ Merger					
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other						
B. Execution Date: <u>Septemb</u>	er 2, 2002					
4. A. If this document is being fi	led together with anew appli	cation, the execution d	late of the application is:			
B. Patent Application No. <u>10/</u>	184,983	C. Patent No	.(s)			
	Additional numbers attac	ched? 🔲 Yes 🖾 N	o ·			
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n		6. Total number o	f applications and patents invol	lved: <u>1</u>		
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>			rge Deposit Account No. 7 CFR 3.41) in the amount of			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGI P.O. Box 1992 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703- Fax Number: 703-8	28 22320 -836-6400		payment or charge any underpa number 15-0461.	nyment to		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a t	rue copy of		
James A. Oliff Registration No. 2 Thomas J. Pardini Registration N		Date	:: September 23, 2002			

PATENT **REEL: 013114 FRAME: 0847**

RECORDED: 09/23/2002

[₹]	Δ	Λ	9	1	Λ	Λ	9
157.	v	v	_	/	v	v	_

ys.

ASSIGNMENT

-		<u>, ₩</u> 002	/002
米酊	潮渡	证 (02016

		(1)	Shigeru HOYASHITA (5)	U2001 773
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Yasuyuki IKEGAMI (6)	
(- 0)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Kazuhiro SUMI (7)	
	0. 7m, 0(e)	(4)	(8)	
			in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and val of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does	uable consideration paid
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SAGA UNIVERSITY	
(10) Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1, Honjo-Machi, Saga City, Saga Pref.,	Japan	
		(herein the en invent divisio	after designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns ire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in on, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, r nal, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters P s and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention kn	and legal representatives, 35 U.S.C. §100, in the ton-provisional, atent, extensions, own as
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING EDUCAT	IONAL MATERIAL
such as Title, C Number, or Fo	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 113154)
			ich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the n date herewith or	United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on September 2, 2002	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 10/184,983	
` '	Identification for filed applications	filed	July 1. 2002	
claims of reexamit resulting entire in assignm identific	3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Union 5) Each undersigned author grown said application(s) to therest herein assigned, and the tent is binding on him and him and him and him and hereigned agreematic tention in the said application in the said the said undersigned hereigned hereig	s to exectional Con- is to perfect the state or izes and the said that he had is helps, so y grants;	ng evidence and going forward with such interference. Ite all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessare the all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary tention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or compatent to the Assignce. It requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full and executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith accessors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment of the united States Patent and Transport of the United States Patent and	nfirm by relssue or s of the United States if right to convey the , and agrees that this
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by th	undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	September 2, 2	2002	Inventor Signature Shigara Hoyashita	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature Shigeru HOYASHITA	(SEAL)
Date	September 2, 2	2002	Inventor Signature Yasayuki IKEGAMI	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	September 2, 2	2002		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature Kazuhiro SUMI	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	
If neithe	This assignment should pro er, then it should be signed b	eferably b octore at I	e signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consteast two witnesses who also sign here:	_
Date	<u>September 2, 2</u>	2002	Witness Fayoko S Witness Youko Kon	491419
Date	September 2.2	2002	Witness Yorko Kon	<u>da</u>

PATENT REEL: 013114 FRAME: 0848